and Decision and shall expire at 11:59PM on March 17, 2028.  

2. The Telecommunications Tower on the site must conform to the various Site Plans as 

submitted with this application.  

3. The Telecommunications Tower, which includes the support structure and antenna, must be 

no taller than one hundred fifty-five (155) feet. At the completion of construction, before the 

support structure may be used to transmit any signal, and before the final inspection required 

by the building permit, the Applicant must certify to the Department of Permitting Services 

(DPS) that the height and location of the support structure conforms with the height and